NORTH EASTERN CARRYING CORPO Enclave, Raja Garden, New Delhi - 110027.
CIN: L51909DL1984PLC019485 CIN: L74899DL1995PLC064005
9062/47, Ram Bagh Road, Azad Market, Del E-Mail: newlight.apparels@gmail.com

Pursuant to Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Regulations, 2015, we hereby give notice that the Meeting of the Board 115, it is hereby informed that a meeting of Scheduled to be held on Thursday, February 11, 2021 inter-alia to scheduled to be held on Thursday, February 11, 2021 inter-alia to scheduled to be held on Thursday, February 11, 2021 inter-alia to scheduled to be held on Thursday, February 11, 2021 inter-alia to scheduled to be held on Thursday, February 11, 2021 inter-alia to scheduled to be held on Saturday, 13th February, Financial Results of the Company for the third quarter ended Decembrate of the Company at GC-29, Basement, Further, it is informed that as per Company's Code of Internal Proced, Monitoring and Reporting of Trading by Insiders framed pursuant to the Company of the State of the Company for third quarter ended Trading) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) amended from time to time, the 'Trading Window' is alread 2021. The window will be opened from the conclusion of 48 hours brompany's website www.newlightapparels.com Financial Results of the Company. The period of closure of Trading Vindow will February 14, 2021.

The information is also available on the Website of the Company.

The information is also available on the Website of the Company website of Stock Exchanges I.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and <a href="https://www.nseindia.

Date: 04.02.2021 Place: Delhi



SALE NOTICE FOR SALFOF

Manisha Goswami, Compliance Officer

	Comprised in part of Khasra No- 11 Vill-Bindapur, abadi known as T- Block of Om Vihar, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi-110059	New Delh Mr. Bhac	MOVABI F.P	Sh. Ajesh Gupta Mob. 8851688929
中国の一大学の問題では世界の世界の日本の	Sourav Kumar S/o Mr. Naresh Kumar R/o House No-93 Gali No. 3 Sanjay Colony Tehsil Meerut, Distt. Meerut UP	Residenti roof Rightal Ganga Vi Tehsil + E Sq. Feet c Mrs. Poor	16-02-2021 from 10.00 AM to 02.00 PM	Daryaganj Branch Sh. Ajesh Gupta, Mob. 8851688929

For detailed terms and conditions of .htm and https://ibapi.in.

Date: 05-02-2021, Place: Delhi

orized Officer, Bank of Baroda

Particulars	PT 2		(Rs. In Lakh except EPS data			
	Quarter E		Nine Months Ended		Year	
	31.12.2020	30.09.20	12.2020 31.12.2019		Ended 31.03.2020	
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audi	12.2020 -audited)	(Un-audited)	The State of	
Total income from operations				(On-audited)	(Audited)	
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax and share of (Loss)/profit in associates & Joint ventures	(5.66)		22.53)	(16.75)	(43.25)	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	(5.66)	(12.20	22.53)	(16.75)	(83.25)	
Total Comprehensive (loss) / Income for the period	(5.66)	(12.20	22.53)	(16.75)	(83.25)	
Paid up Equity Capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	1,998.90	1,998.9	998.90	1,998.90	1,998.90	
Reserve excluding revaluation reserves (As per last audited Balance Sheet)					(1,519.03)	
Earning Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (not annualised) Basic Diluted	(0.003) (0.003)	(0.006	0.011)	(0.008)	(0.042)	

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standa SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website (w

Date: 04.02.2021

The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial Stat thereunder and other recognised accounting practices a Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued

By the order of the Board For Triton Corp Limited Sd/-Meena Rastogi (Chairman) DIN: 01572002

UCO Bank Zonal Off G. K. CONSULTANTS LIMITED Road, De Regd. Office: 302, G. K. House, Regd. Office: 302, G. K. House,

यूनियम् बैंक 🕼 Union Bank Andhra (15)

REGIONAL OFFICE, Delhi (Central), Faiz Road, Jhandewálan, New Delhi-110005

CORRIGENDUM

This is in reference to the advertisemen published in this newspaper on 17.01.2021 or e Auction Sale Notice in which in a/o Sushma Rani (at Property No. 1) was put for e-auction to be held on 18.02.2021. The Description of property should be read as Plot no. C-2686, Sushant Lok instead of Plot no. 2286, Sushant Lok.

other accounts / details will remain unchanged. Authorised Officer, UNION BANK OF INDIA

MADHAV MARBLES & GRANITES LTD.

Regd. Off.: First Floor, "Mumal Towers", 16, Saheli Marg, Udaipur (Raj.) 313 001 CIN: L14101R.J1989PLC004903, Web: www.madhavmarbles.com Email: investor.relations@madhavmarbles.com Tel: 0294-2981866

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wnuld like to inform that Sd/Priyanka Manawat, Company Secretary

UNIMODE OVERSEAS LIMITED

304A/10178, Illrd Floor, Ravinder Plaza, Abdul Aziz Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005
Email ID: unimodeoverseaslimited@gmail.com

Website: www.unimodeoverseas.in CIN No. L51909DL1992PLC048444. Tel. No. 011-43685156

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR), 2015 the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company for the F.Y. 2020-21 is scheduled to be held on Friday, 12th February, 2021, at 03:00 P.M. at the registered office of the Company at 304A/10178, Illrd Floor, Ravinder Plaza, Abdul Aziz Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005, inter alia, to consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Resultsof the Company for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2020

This information is also available on website of Company at www.unimodeoverseas.in and website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

> For and on behalf of the Board M/s Unimode Overseas Limited

Place: New Delhi Date: 04.02.2021

Sohan Company Secretary ACS63562

HEL FLEX FOODS LIMITED

CIN: L15133UR1990PLC023970 Regd. Off.: Lal Tappar Industrial Area, P.O. Resham Majri, Haridwar Road, Dehradun (Utt.) Ph.: 0135-2499234, Fax: 0135-2499235 Website: www.flexfoodsltd.com Email: secretarial@uflexitd.com

Notice

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of Board of Directors of Flex Foods Ltd., will be held on Wednesday 10 h February, 2021, at NOIDA to consider and approve inter-alia the unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter & Nine Months ended 31st December 2020.

This intimation is also available on the website of the company at www.flexfoodsltd.com and on the website of the stock exchange www.bseindia.com

For FLEX FOODS LIMITED

RAJESH DHEER Company Secretary FCS No.: 3060

A-64, Ordnance Apartments, New Delhi Place Block-H, Vikaspuri 04.02.2021 New Delhi-110018 €∌ UFLEX

A part of your daily life' UFLEX LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1988PLC032166 Regd. Off.: 305, 3" Floor, Bhanot Corner, Pamposh Enclave, Greater Kailash-I, www.Delhi-110.048, Phone: +91-11-26440917, 26440925, Fax: +91-11-26216922

Website: www.uflexltd.com Email: secretarial@uflexltd.com

Notice

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of Board of Directors of UFLEX Ltd., will be held on Thursday 11 " February. 2021.at NOIDA to consider and approve, inter-alia the Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter & Nine Month ended 31st December 2020.

This intimation is also available on the website of the company at www.uflexltd.com and on the websites of the stock exchange www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For UFLEX LIMITED

Mukund Vihar, Karawał Nagar, Delhi-H 10994 have debarred/ disowned their son Deepak Giri and his wife Ritu Goswami from their all moveable-immoveable-immoveable mature and broken all the relations due to their misbehaviour, cruel nature and misconduct. If, in future anybody will deal with them, shall be responsible himself/herself and my client shall not be responsible for any kind of their act.

Umesh Kumar Pal (Advocate) Ch. No. G-302, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever. or All Advent Bookin

Call . reason





assigning any reasons whatsoever.

Field General Manager Office IInd Floor Orbit Mall Civil Lines Jaipur – Tel: 0141-2

PREQUALIFICATION NOTICE

Union Bank of India, a leading Nationalized Bank, intends to empanel Printers from Ra Delhi for printing of non-security items for a period of 2 years.

Delhi for printing of non-security items for a period or z years.

The Printers, who intend to apply have to submit application in independent covers supe on the envelope "Application for empanelment of Printers for printing of Non-Security it submit the same at Chief Manager (Operations), Union Bank of India Field General Office, Jaipur Ilnd Floor Orbit Mall Civil Lines Jaipur-302006. The application forms are during aforesaid period on Bank's website at www.unionbankofindia.co/www.eprocure.gov.in. The last date for submission of the completed forms is 26-02-202. hours. Union Bank of India reserves the right for rejecting any or all applications receive

Field General I



e-mail: dhanvantrihospital@gmail.com; website: www.djrl.or

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (I Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, NOT hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Comp schedule to be held on Saturday, the 13th Day of February, 2021 at p.m. at Meerut inter alia to consider and approve the unaudited Fir Results for the quarter anded on 31th December 2020.

Results for the quarter ended on 31*December 2020. The said notice is also available on the website of BSE L (www.bseindia.com), where the Company's securities are listed and shall available on the website of the Company (www.djrl.org.in)

Place : Meerut Date : 04.02.2021

For Dhanvantri Jeevan Rekha L (PREMJIT SINGH KASHYAP) DI

CAPITAL

PROTECTING INVESTING FINANCE ADVI

ADITYA BIRLA HOUSING FINANCE I

Registered Office: Indian Rayon Compound, Veraval, Gujarat 362 266 Branch Office Aditya Birla Housing Finance Ltd T-04, Third Floor, Block No-8

INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED Regd. Off.: C-24, Defence Colony,

BEFORE DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL - III, DELHI 4TH FLOOR, JEEVAN TARA BUILDING. PARLIAMENT STREET.

Notice under Section 19(4) of the Recovery of Debts Due to Banks and Financial Institutions Act. 1993 read with Rule 12 & 13 of the Debts Recovery Tribunal (Procedure Rules) 1993 in the metter of OAN C-589/2019 CICCI BANK LTD.

V. SH. UMESH RANA... Defendent

Io, D-1. Umesh Rana S/o. Sh. Sultan Singh H.No. 6570, Sector-C, Pkt-6 &7 Vasant Kunj, New Delhi -110070 Whoreas the above named applicant has instituted a case against you and whereas it has been shown to the satisfaction Mhereas the audional spanish you and whereas it has been shown to the apparaty out of the 1/ribunal that it is not to serve you in ordinary way. Therefore, this notice is given by advertisement directing you to make appearance in this fribunal on 09.02.2021 at 10.304.M. where the fin case of your failure to appear on the above that in case of your failure to appear on the above.

Therefore, this noise is superior to make appear on the brown make appear one in this fribunal on 09.02.2021 at 10.30A. Mr. Take notes that in case of your failure to appear on the above mentioned day before this Tribunal, the case will be heard and decided in your absence.

Due to orgoing Pandemic situation, all the matters will be taken up through Yoder Conferencing and for that purpose. (QAII the Advocate' Litigants shall download the Cisco Webex application's downer; (i) Meeting D and Password for the next seed application's downer; (ii) Meeting D and Password for the next seed and hearing qua cases to be taken by Registrar/Recovery. Advocate! Litigants shall download the Cisco Weber application software; (i) Meeting D and Password for the nex date of hearing que cases to be taken by RegistrafiRecover Officer-left feath be evalible to one day prior to the next date of DRT Official Portal i.e. drt.gov/in under the Public Notice Head. (ii) In any exigency que that, the Advocate! Liligants can contact the concerned official at Ph. No

Given under my hand and seal of this Tribunal on this the 21s ay of Dec., 2020.

Seal Assistant Registrar, DRT-III, New D

मि फ्लैक्स फूड्स लिमिटेड

CIN: L15133UR1990PLC023970

पंजी. कार्या.: लाल टप्पर इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, पी. ओ. रेशम मजरी, हरिद्वार रोड, देहराहून (उत्तराखण्ड) फोन : 0135-2499234, फैक्स : 0135-2499235 वेबसाइट : www.flexfoodsltd.com

इमेल : secretarial@uflexItd.com

सूचना

एतदद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि पलैक्स फूड्स लिमिटेड के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक बुधवार, 10 फरवरी, 2021 को नोएडा में आयोजित की जायेगी जिसमें अन्य विषयों के साथ 31 दिसम्बर, 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौ माह के लिये कम्पनी अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों को अनुमोदित एवं अभिलेखित किया जाएगा। यह जानकारी कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.flexfoodsltd.com और स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।

पलैक्स फूड्स लिमिटेड के लिये

इस्ता/ राजेश धीर कम्पनी सचिव

FCS No.: 3060 ए-64, ऑर्डनैन्स अपार्टमेन्ट्स

स्थान : नई दिल्ली ब्लॉक-एच, विकासपुरी तिथि : 04.02.2021 नई दिल्ली-110018

BEFORE DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL - III. DELHI 4TH FLOOR, JEEVAN TARA BUILDING. PARLIAMENT STREET.

Notice under Section 1944 of the Revoyer of Debts Due to Barks and Frenzical Institutions Act. 1933 near with Pule 12.8.

13 of the Debts and Tarks a

D-1. Kalpitaru Housing Pvt. Ltd. E-69, Kalkaji, New Delhi 110019

D-1. Nalipitari Housing PV. Ltb. E-99, Nairaij, New Delin-100 19 100 100 19 100 19 100 19 100 19 10

land, ribust that it is set by the father to ease will be heard and premioned day before this Thoman, the case will be heard and Due to ongoing Pandemic situation, all the matters will be taken up through Video Conferencing and for that purpose. (I)All the Advocate! Litigants shall download the Cisco Webex application's otherwise; (I) Meeting ID and Password for the next date of hearing qua cases to be taken by Registrar/Recovery Officer-land Recovery Officer-land be available one day prior to the next date of DRT Official Portal it, or drogov/u under the Public Notice Head. (Iii) in any exigency qua that, the Advocates! Litigants can contact the concerned official at PA. (In the Contact of the Concerned official at PA. (In the Contact of the Concerned official at PA. (In the Contact of the Concerned official at PA. (In the Contact of the Concerned official at PA. (In the Contact of the Concerned official at PA. (In the Contact of the Concerned official at PA. (In the Contact of the Concerned official at PA. (In the Contact of the Concerned official at PA. (In the Contact of the Concerned official at PA. (In the Contact of the Concerned official at PA. (In the Contact of the Concerned official at PA. (In the Contact of the Concerned official at PA. (In the Contact of the Concerned of the Concerned official at PA. (In the Contact of the Concerned of the C

Given under my hand and seal of this Tribunal on this the 24th ay of Dec., 2020.

By Order of this Tribura

Seal Assistant Registrar, DRT-III, New Deli



In The Court Of Sh. Gurdarshan Singh JMIC NEXT DATE: 08-03-2021 CNR NO: PBLD03-048004-2018 ext date, purpose of case, orders and judgments as s other case information is available on http://districts.ecourts.govt.in/ludhiana Kotak Mahindra Bank

Criminal Courts, Ludhiana

Munish Kumar

Notice To: munish Kumar S/o Not Know K-136 Gali No 3, K-block , Gautam Vihar Delhi- 110053

whereas it has proved to the satisfaction of this court that you, the above named accused//
accused persons can't be served in the
ordinary way of service, hence this
proclamation under 82 of code of crimincriminal procedure is hereby issued against you with a direction that you should appear efore this court on 08-03-2021 at 10.00 a.m. o within 30 days from the date of publication of this proclamation, take notice that, in case of ilt on your part to appear as directed bove the above said case will be heard and determined as per law, in your absence. for details logon to: https://highcourtchd.gov.in /?trs=district_notice&district=ludhlana JMIC Ludhiana

केआरए लिजिंग लिमिटेड

CIN: L65993DL1990PLC039637 E: kraleasing1990@gmail.com; W: www.kraleasing.com पंजीकृत कार्यालय: सी-20, एसएमए को-आपरेटिव इन्डस्ट्रियल इस्टेट, जी टी करनाल रोड, दिल्ली-110033 कारपोरेट कार्यालयः प्लॉट न० 3, सेक्टर-11, आईएमटी मानेसर, गुरूग्राम, हरियाणा -122050 दूरभाष: 0124-4746817

सूचना

सेबी के विनियमन 29 साथ में पठित विनियमन 47 (सूची दायित्वों एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्कतायें) विनियमन 2015, के अनुसरण में एतदद्वारा सूचना प्रदान की जाती है कि 31 दिसम्बर 2020 को समाप्त कम्पनी के तिमाही एवं नौमाही के अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों पर अन्य व्यवसायिक कार्यसूची तथ्यों के साथ विचार एवं स्वीकृत एवं रिकार्ड में ग्रहण करने एवं अन्य व्यवसाय कार्यसूची हेतु कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक बुधवार, 12 फरवरी, 2021 को सायं 03:00 बजे कम्पनी के कारपोरेट कार्यालय प्लॉट न० 03, सेक्टर-11, आईएमटी माने सरं, गुरूग्राम, हरियाणा-122050 मे आयोजित की जायेगी।

कम्पनी के इक्वीटी शेयरधारक मंडल की सुनिश्चित बैठक में चर्चा होने वाले अपने प्रश्न/कार्यसूची, यदि कोई हों, वर्ड फाइल मे अपने नाम, पते, फोलियो न०/डीपी आईडी एवं ग्राहक आईडी के साथ शेयर धारित संख्या के साथ kraleasing1990@gmail.com पर आमंत्रित है।"

मंडल की बैठक की सूचना कम्पनी की वेवसाइट www.kraleasing.com एवं स्टॉक एक्सचेन्ज की वेवसाइट www.msei.in पर भी उपलब्ध है।

> बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार कृते केआरए लिजिंग लिमिटेड

> > रिधिमा गुप्ता

कम्पनी सचिव कम अनुपालन अधिकारी स्थानः गुरुग्राम सदस्यता संख्या:61965 तिथि: 04.02.2020

अपुरवा लिजिंग फ द्रन्तेस्ट्रमें न्ट कम्प CIN No. L74899DL1 E: apoorvaleasing W: www.apoorvaleas पंजीकृत कार्यालय: तीसरी कालोनी, दिल्ली

दुरभाष: 011-02

सूचन सिक्योरीटीज एण्ड एक्सचे के विनियमन 29 साथ में पठि दायित्वों एवं प्रकटीकरण उ 2015, के अनुसरण में एतद् जाती है कि कम्पनी के समाप्त तिमाही के अनअंकेक्षि अन्य व्यवसायिक कार्यसूची अनुमोदन एव रिकार्ड में ग्रह निदेशक मंडल की बैठक 2021 को दोपहर 02:00 बर्ज कार्यालय में आयोजित की कम्पनी के इक्वीटी शेयरधार बैठक में चर्चा होने वाले अप कोई हों वर्ड फाइल में अप न०/डीपी आईडी एवं ग्राहक धारित सं ख्या apoorvaleasing@gmai

मंडल की बैठक की सूचन www.apoorvaleasingfi उपलब्ध है।

> कृते अपुरवा ह इन्वेस्टर

स्थान: नौयडा तिथि: 04 फरवरी, 2021

(पूर्व का आशुतोष पेप (सीआईएन : L65100DL पंजीकृत कार्यालय : प्लॉट अपार्टमेंट, स्वयं सेवा र झिलमिल कॉलोनी, ई-मेल : ashutoshpape वेबसाइट : www.trid

सूचन सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दा अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 201 साथ पठित विनियम 29 स्चना दी जाती है कि साथ 31 दिसम्बर, 202 हेतु अलेखापरीक्षित वि अन्य प्रकार्य, यदि कोई अनुमोदन करने के लिए बैठक शुक्रवार, 12 आयोजित की जायेगी। इस सूचना में निहित वेबसाइट www.tride तथा साथ ही स्टॉक एव www.bseindia.cor सकती है।

तिथि: 04.02.2021 अ स्थान : दिल्ली

PC Jeweller L



NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulat (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 201 शाकुम्भरी पल्प एंड पेपर मिल्स लिमिटेड CIN:L21012UP1986PLC007671

पंजी. कार्यालयः 4.5 कि.मी., भोपा रोड, मुजफ्फरनगर, उत्तर प्रदेश-251001 वेबसाईट:https://shakumbhripulp.com

सूचना

सेबी (सूचीयन दायित्व एवं उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 47 के साथ पठित विनियमन 29 के अनुपालन में एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की एक बैठक शुक्रवार, 12 फरवरी, 2021 को 1.00 बजे अप. में कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में आयोजित की जायेगी जिसमें अन्य विषयों के अलाव 31 दिसम्बर, 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिये कम्पनी के अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार, अनुमोदन कर उसे अभिलेख में लिये जाएंगे।

इस उद्देश्य से भारतीय प्रतिभृति और विनिमय बोर्ड (इन्सायडर ट्रेडिंग निषेध) विनियमन, 2015 के अनुसार इन्सायडर ट्रेडिंग की रोक थाम के लिये आचार संहिता के अंतर्गत शामिल निदेशक/अधिकारी/विनिर्दिष्ट कर्मचारियों/प्रवर्तकों के लिये ट्रेडिंग विण्डो पहले से ही बंद है तथा उपरोक्त बोर्ड की बैठक की पूर्णता के बाद 48 घंटे तक बंद रहेंगे। इस सूचना का विस्तृत विवरण कम्पनी की वेबसाईट www.shakumbhripalp.com तथा स्टॉक एक्सचैंज र्क वेबसाईट www.msei.in पर भी उपलब्ध होंगे।

शाकस्भरी पत्य एंड पेपर मिल्स लिमिटेड के लि

हस्ता /

स्थानः मुजफ्फरनगर तिथि: 03.02.2021

आयुषी गुप्ता कम्पनी सचिव तथा अनुपालन अधिकारी

पैरामाउन्ट कम्युनिकेशन्स लि. PARAMOUNT

पंजी. कार्यालयः पैरामाउन्ट हाउस, सी-125, औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, फेज-1, नई दिल्ली-110028

दरभाष : +91-11-45618800-900. फैक्स : +91-11-25893719/20

ई-मेल : pcl@paramountcables.com, वेबसाइट : www.paramountcables.com

सूचना

सेबी (सूचीयन दायित्व तथा उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 47 के साथ पठित विनियमन 29 के अनुपालन में एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की एक बैठक कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय सी-125, नारायणा, औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, फेज-1, नई दिल्ली-110028 में बृहस्पतिवार, 11 फरवरी, 2021 को 4.00 अप. में आयोजित की जाएगी जिसमें अन्य विषयों के साथ ही 31 दिसम्बर, 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही के अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार तथा अनुमोदन किए जाएंगे।

विडियो-कान्फ्रेंसिंग सुविधा द्वारा इलेक्ट्रानिक रूप से बोर्ड के सदस्यों की भागीदारी की भी व्यवस्था की गई है।

यह जानकारी कंपनी की वेबसाईट अर्थात् www.paramountcables.com तथा साथ स्टॉक एक्सचेंज जहां कम्पनी के शेयर सूचीबद्ध हैं, अर्थात् बीएसई लिमिटेड के वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) तथा नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड की वेबसाईट (www.nseindia.com) पर उपलब्ध सूचना में भी शामिल है।

> पैरामाउन्ट कम्युनिकेशन्स लि. के लिए हस्ता./

स्थानः नई दिल्ली तिथि: 05.02.2021

(राशि गोयल) अनुपालन अधिकारी एवं कम्पनी सचिव

कंसोलिडेटेड फिनवेस्ट एण्ड होल्डिंग्स लिमिटेड

सीआईएन : L33200UP1993PLC015474 पंजीकृत कार्यालय । 19 किमी, हापुड़-बुलन्दशहर रोड, पो.ऑ. गुलावठी, जिला बुलन्दशहर-203408

मुख्य कार्यालय : प्लॉट नं. 12, मेक्टर बी-1, लोकल ऑपिंग कॉम्पलेक्स, वसन्त कुंज, नई दिल्ली 110070 दूरभाष . 011-40322100, ई-मेल : cs_cfhl@jindalgroup.com; वेबसाइट www.consofinvest.com

सेबी (सुचीयन दायित्व एवं उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015 के प्रावधानों के अनुसार एतद्द्वारा सचित किया जाता है कि कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की एक बैठक शुक्रवार, 12 फरवरी, 2021 की कम्पनी के प्रधान कार्यालय में आयोजित की जायेगी जिसमें अन्य विषयों के साथ 31.12.2020 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा नौ माही के अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार एवं अनुमोदन तथा ''प्रवर्तक एवं प्रवर्त्तक समूह'' श्रेणी से ''सार्वजनिक'' श्रेणी में श्रीमती आकृति अंकित अगरवाल तथा मै. आकृति ट्रस्ट के पुनर्वर्गीकरण के लिये पोस्टल बैलॅट सूचना के अनुमोदन पर विचार किये जाऐंगे।

कॉर्पोरेट कार्य मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार द्वारा जारी कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 तथा कोविड-19 द्वारा उत्पन्न चुनौती के कारण उसके अंतर्गत निर्मित नियमों ("एमसीए सर्क्युलर्स") तथा लागू होने वाले अन्य कानूनों एंव विनियमनों के अनुपालन में कम्पनी द्वारा साधारण तथा विशेष प्रस्तावों को पारित करने पर "स्पष्टीकरण" के संदर्भ में साधारण सर्क्युलर नं. 14/2020 तिथि 8 अप्रैल, 2020 एवं साधारण सर्क्युलर नं. 17/2020 तिथि 13 अप्रैल, 2020 साधारण सर्क्युलर नं. 39/2020 तिथि 31 दिसम्बर, 2020 तथा सेबी सर्क्युलर सेबी/एचओ/सीएफडी/सीएमडी 2/सीआईआर/पी/2021/11 तिथि 15 जनवरी, 2021 के साथ पठित उसके अंतर्गत निर्मित नियमों (इस समय में लागु उसके किसी सांविधिक संशोधनों, सुधारों अथवा पुनरीक्षणों सहित) के साथ पठित कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 के प्रावधानों के अनुपालन में कम्पनी पोस्टल बैलॅट (''पोस्टल बैलॅट'') तथा इलेक्ट्रॉनिक वोटिंग (''ई-वोटिंग'') द्वारा कन्सोलिडेटेड फिनवेस्ट एण्ड होल्डिंग्स लिमिटेड (''कम्पनी'') के शेयरधारकों की स्वीकृति प्राप्त कर रही है। कोविड-19 महामारी से उत्पन्न चुनौती के कारण डाक अथवा कृरियर से पोस्टल बैलॅट सूचना, पोस्टल बैलॅट प्रपत्र/स्व-पता लिखित लिफाफे आदि के प्रेषण में कठिनाई के कारण कम्पनी नियत समय पर इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पद्धत्ति में यह पोस्टल बैलॅट सूचना केवल उन सदस्यों को हीं प्रेषित करेगी जिनके ई-मेल पते कम्पनी/डिपॉजिटरी पार्टिसपैन्ट के पास पंजीकृत है। यह कम्पनी लिंक इन्टाइम इंडिया प्राईवेट लिमिटेड (एलआईआईपीएल) द्वारा ई-वोटिंग सुविधा उपलब्ध कराएगी। सदस्यगण पोस्टल बैलॅट सूचना में प्रस्तावित प्रस्तावों के संदर्भ में रिमोट ई-वोटिंग द्वारा मतदान कर सकते हैं। वोटिंग की विस्तृत प्रक्रिया एवं निर्देश सूचना में उपलब्ध होगी।

कम्पनी के पोस्टल बैलॅंट सूचना की ई-कॉपी कम्पनी को वेबसाईट www.consofinvest.com